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Name of person issuing tariff:
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City, State/Zip Code
Name: Rick Waldren

Telephone Number (including area code): Title:
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Fax:
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Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date:  April 1, 2023
(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

January 24, 2023

Tariff No. 4
of

Rabanco LTD / G-12
(Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company)

Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services
(Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company)

NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DIPOSAL OF
SOLID WASTE, AND, IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE

IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:
(Note: if this tariff applies in only a portion of a company's

certificate authority, a map depicting the area
in which the tariff applies must be attached to this tariff.)

See attached appendix A

425-646-2423

(C) Maria Easley Official UTC requests for information
regarding consumer questions and/or

(C) 8343 154th Ave NE, #110 complaints should be referred to the
following company representative:

(C) Redmond WA 98052

(C) (206) 225-6967 Business Unit Finance Manager

rwaldren@republicservices.com
425-646-2440

measley@republicservices.com 
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Tariff No. 4 54th Revised Page No. 1

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order.  The pages in the
tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are
the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page.  "O" in the revision column
indicates an original page.

Page Current Page Current Page Current
Number Revision Number Revision Number Revision

Title Page 6 23 2
Check Sheet 54 24 5
Item Index O 25 37

Subject Index O 25a 29
Subject Index O 25b 27

5 5 26 O
6 2 27 O
7 O 28 3
8 O 29 O
9 O 30 28

10 O 30a 1
11 O 31 3
12 O 32 1
13 3 33 1

13a O 34 2
13b O 35 11
14 1 36 11
15 2 37 10
16 2 38 10
17 2 39 11
18 O 40 11
19 2 41 O
20 O
21 42

21A 43
22 9

Supplement in effect:
Fuel Surcharge Supplement #2

Issued by: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Division Accountant

Issue Date: Effective Date: August 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

CHECK SHEET

June 7, 2024
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Tariff No. 4 3 5

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) (C )Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Town of Woodway 98-340 6.38% On Solid waste, yard waste & recycle

City of Edmonds 3432 6.38% On Solid waste, yard waste & recycle

City of Lynnwood (N) 2473 (N) 6.38% (N) On Solid waste, yard waste & recycle (N)

City of Lynnwood 2473 $.25 per month On Solid waste residential base July 15th

City of Lynnwood 2473 $8.33 per month On Solid waste industrial base July 15th

Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Division Controller

Issue Date: April 14, 2017 Effective Date: June 1, 2017

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

Revised Page No. 

Item 5 -- Application of Rates -- Taxes

Entity imposing tax: Ordinance number: Amount of tax: Application (Commodities and territory)

RECEIVED APR 14, 2017 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-170268
SUB 05/19/17

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TG-170268

Agenda Date: May 31, 2017
Effective Date: June 1, 2017
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Tariff No. 4 3rd 13

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12

Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal & Rabanco Recycling

Issued By:Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst

Issue Date:  April 8, 2014 Effective Date:  April 11, 2014

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

5. Missed service due to unsafe weather conditions, road conditions, natural disaster or when government authority 

restricts access to local roads. A company is not required to collect solid waste when the company determines that it is unsafe 

to operate due to weather conditions, road conditions, natural disaster, or when government authority restricts access to local 

roads. The company will collect on the next scheduled service date on which the company deems it is safe to operate, and will 

take other reasonable actions to resume or provide alternative service as soon as reasonably practicable.

(a) The company is not obligated to extend credit to customers for missed service if the company collects the customers’ 

accumulated solid waste on the next scheduled service date on which the company deems it to be safe to operate. The 

company will not charge for extra waste set out(except provided in Item 207, if applicable) in addition to customers’ 

normal receptacle(s), if the amount of extra waste does not exceed the amount that reasonably would be expected to 

accumulate due to missed service.

(b) If the company does not collect a customer’s accumulated solid waste on the next scheduled service date on which 

the company determines it is safe to operate, the company is required to give a credit, proportionate to the customer’s 

6. Missed service due to a labor disruption, which causes work stoppages that prevent or limit a company from 

collecting solid waste.  A company must: (C) 

(a)  Immediately inform the commission’s regulatory services and consumer protection staff when a labor disruption is 

imminent by email at: servicedisruption@utc.wa.gov. This email must be used for all communications regarding the labor 

disruption.

(b) Provide daily email reports to the commission regarding the company’s progress toward meeting full service 

requirements.

(c) Develop and implement a customer outreach plan regarding the labor disruption, what to expect, and how to contact 

the commission.

Revised Page No.

(For Official Use Only)

Item 30 -- Limitations of Service

1. Schedules. A company's schedule will meet reasonable requirements and will comply with local service level ordinances.

2. Due care. Other than to offer reasonable care, the company assumes no responsibility for articles left on or near solid waste 

receptacles.

3. Liability for damage. When a customer requests that a company provide service and damage occurs to the customer's 

driveway due to reasons not in the control of the company, the company will assume no responsibility for the damage.

4. Refusal of service. (Except as set forth in Section 5, Missed service due to unsafe weather conditions road conditions, natural 

disaster or when government authority restricts access to local roads.)

A solid waste collection company may refuse to:

• Collect solid waste from points where it is hazardous, unsafe, or dangerous to persons, property, or equipment to 

operate vehicles due to the conditions of streets, alleys, or roads.

• Drive into private property when, in the company's judgment, driveways or roads are improperly constructed or 

maintained, do not have adequate turn-arounds, or have other unsafe conditions; or

• Enter private property to pick up solid waste while an animal considered or feared to be dangerous is not confined. The 

customer will be required to confine the animal on service days.

RECEIVED AUG. 17, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-121367
SUB 4/9/14

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TG-121367

Granting Tariff Revisions per Secretary Letter of 4/10/14 in Docket TG-121367
Effective Date: April 11, 2014



Tariff No. 4 O 13a

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12

Registered Trade Name(s)

Issued By:Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst

Issue Date:  April 8, 2014 Effective Date:  April 11, 2014

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

...Continued from Previous Page

Page No.

Lynnwood Disposal & Rabanco Recycling

Item 30 -- Limitations of Service

(e) Provide an email that includes a schedule and plan for communicating with local governments and the media.

(f) Use all reasonable, practicable means to resume regularly-scheduled service to all customers within five business days, not 

including the first day of the labor disruption.  Resuming services within five business days is presumptively reasonable and 

practicable; provided, however, that under specific circumstances arising at the time of a labor disruption, the presumption may be 

rebutted by evidence that the company acted contrary to the public interest and unreasonably delayed resumption of collection 

services. Relevant factors may include the company’s resources; the circumstances of the labor disruption; the amount of time, if 

any, that the company had to prepare for the labor disruption; the company’s execution of any contingency plan, if any; organization 

and training of any replacement workers; ambulatory picketing that might delay restoration of service; and workplace safety issues 

and coordination with local government agencies that may affect overall public safety.  

(g) Collect all accumulated solid waste at the customer’s next regularly-scheduled service date after service resumes as set forth in 

subsection (f) above.  The company will not charge for extra waste set out in addition to customers’ normal receptacle(s) if the 

amount of extra waste does not exceed the amount that reasonably would be expected to accumulate due to missed service.

(h) The company is not obligated to extend credit to missed customers who do not receive service if the company collects the 

customers’ accumulated solid waste as required in subsection (g) above or if the company did not unreasonably delay the 

restoration of service during the five business day grace period.  If the company does not collect all of a customer’s accumulated 

solid waste as required in subsection (g) above, or if the company unreasonably delayed the restoration of service during the five 

business day grace period, the company is required to give a credit to the customer, proportionate to the customer’s monthly 

service charge, for all missed services and for each subsequent missed service until normal service is restored. 

(i) When the labor disruption has been settled, notify the commission’s regulatory services and consumer protection staff by email, 

and indicate when normal service is anticipated to resume. 

7. Definitions: (N)

(a)  “Reasonably would be expected to accumulate due to missed service” means, at a minimum, the amount of solid waste 

represented by the number of missed service(s) multiplied by the customer’s subscribed service level. For example, if the company 

misses two services for a customer who subscribes to one 96-gallon toter, the amount would be the equivalent of 192 gallons (2 

services x 96 gallons subscription per service).  

(b)  “Next scheduled service date” – this date is defined by each customer’s subscription service.

(i) Example 1:  A residential customer subscribes to weekly service that the company schedules for every Wednesday. If the 

company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, November 

21. 

(ii) Example 2:  A commercial customer subscribes to daily service.  If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, 

November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Thursday, November 15.

(iii) Example 3: A residential customer subscribes to every-other-week recycling service scheduled for Wednesday, November 14. If 

the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, 

November 28.

(c) Example of how to calculate a credit:  Monthly residential service rates are set based on 4.33 services per month.  If the 

company misses one service, the credit is calculated as: .231 (1 missed service divided by 4.33 services per month) multiplied by 

the service-related component of the monthly rate (excluding disposal and processing costs); provided that the credit for any 

specific month does not exceed the full rate per month.  Any customer credits for missed recycling services will include the recycling 

commodity credit. 

RECEIVED AUG. 17, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-121367
SUB 4/9/14

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TG-121367

Granting Tariff Revisions per Secretary Letter of 4/10/14 in Docket TG-121367
Effective Date: April 11, 2014



Tariff No. 4 1st Revised Page No. 14

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD.  G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Maltby Division

Returned Check Charge.  If a customer pays with a check, and the customer's bank refuses to honor
that check, the customer will be assessed a return check charge in the amount of $40.00.(A)

Issued by: Stephen M. Wilson, Division Controller

Issue Date:  June 16, 2005 Effective Date:  August 1, 2005

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

Item 40 -- Material Requiring Special Equipment, Precautions, or Disposal

Item 45 -- Material Requiring Special Testing and/or Analysis

Item 50 -- Returned Check Charges

Transportation of solid waste requiring special equipment or precautions in handling or disposal will be subject to 
time rates named in Item 160, or to other specific rates contained in this tariff.

Companies must make every effort to be aware of the commodities that require special handling at the disposal 
sites named in the company's tariffs.  The company shall maintain a list of those commodities and make it 
available for public inspection at the company's office.  

When a solid waste collection company or disposal facility determines that testing and/or analysis of solid waste 
is required to determine whether dangerous or prohibited substances are present, the actual cost for such 
testing and/or analysis will be paid by the customer.  The company must provide the customer with a copy of any
bill or invoice for costs incurred for testing and/or analysis and also must retain a copy in the company's file for 
at least three years.  Those costs shall be passed through to the customer without markup.  The company must 
maintain records of time spent to accomplish the special testing and/or analysis, and may bill the customer for 
that time under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).

RECEIVED JUN 16, 2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-050920

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TG-050920

Agenda Date:  07-29-05
Effective Date: 08-01-05



Tariff No. 4 2nd 15

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Companies assessing restart fees must describe when the fees apply, and must
state the amount of the fees in this item.

Companies assessing redelivery fees must describe when the fees apply, and must
state the amount of the fees in this item.

A redelivery fee of $12.71 (A) will be assessed to customers whose cart or company
owned can was picked up because service was discontinued for non-payment or customer
who request re-delivery or exchange of container sizes.

Pickup and redelivery charges assessed to customer who request their containers be
washed, steam cleaned or sanitized per Item 210.

Containers up to 8 yards:    $27.52 (A)

Container over 8 yards: $29.56 (A)

Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date: July 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Revised Page No. 

Item 51 -- Restart Fees

Item 52 -- Redelivery Fees

(For Official Use Only)
April 30, 2024
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Tariff No. 4 2nd 16

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD. G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or 
or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.

If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled,
or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials,
the following additional charges will apply.

$ 1.15(A) per pickup.

NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207.

Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime
periods.  Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays:

New Years Day (Jan 1) Washington's Birthday Vetern's Day
Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4) Labor Day
Martin Luther King Day Thanksgiving Christmas Day (Dec 25)

Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves
the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal.

No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the
company's convenience.

Charge per hour: $ 43.94 (A)

Minimum charge: $

Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date: July 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Revised Page No. 

Item 55 -- Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units

Item 60 -- Overtime Periods

(For Official Use Only)
April 30, 2024
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Tariff No. 4 2nd 17

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD. G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck,
to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the
following additional charges, per pickup, will apply:

Type of receptacle Rate for Return Trip

Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can …………. $6.33(A)

Drum …………. $6.33(A)

Bale …………. $6.33(A)

Litter Receptacle …………. $6.33(A)

Drop Box …………. $6.33(A)

Container …………. $6.33(A)

Toter, 32 gallons …………. $6.33(A)

Toter,64 gallons …………. $6.33(A)

Toter,96 gallons …………. $6.33(A)

Recycling containers …………. $6.33(A)

Other ………….

NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged
for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).

Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date: July 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Revised Page No. 

Item 70 -- Return Trips

(For Official Use Only)
April 30, 2024

cwagner215
Tariff Received
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket:  TG-031483

Agenda Date:  10-29-03
Effective Date:  11-01-03



Tariff No. 4 2nd 19

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD. G-12

Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Charge for Carry-outs Per Unit, Per Pickup Per Unit, Per Pickup

Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans

that must be carried out over 5 feet, but

not over 25 feet.

For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of

25 feet, add

NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the

charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can.  If cans,

units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely

accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below

must be assessed instead.

Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) Per Unit, Per Pickup Per Unit, Per Pickup

Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet,

but less than 250 feet

NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing 

access to a single residence.  If a driveway provides access to multiple

residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date: July 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

$0.22(A)$1.04(A)

$1.04(A) $0.22(A)

$4.69(A) $0.99(A)

Rate

Residential Commercial

April 30, 2024

Revised Page No. 

Item 80 -- Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-

out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to 

within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use.  Driveways are not 

considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.

Rate

Residential Commercial

cwagner215
Tariff Received

cwagner215
Tariff Received

adunkin215
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket:  TG-031483

Agenda Date:  10-29-03
Effective Date:  11-01-03



Tariff No. 4 42nd Revised Page No. 21

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Rates in this item apply:

(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for
residential property.  This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes,
condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or

(2)  When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside
recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, 
condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed
to the property owner or manager.

Rates below apply in the following service area:  See appendix A

Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yardwaste Optional

Units or Type of Service Service Service Yardwaste

of Containers Service Rate Rate Rate Rental

20 Gal Can WG/EOWR $ 7.42 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 -$               
1 Can WG/EOWR $ 13.24 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 -$               
2 Can WG/EOWR $ 22.81 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 -$               
3 Can WG/EOWR $ 37.61 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 -$               
4 Can WG/EOWR $ 53.01 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 -$                
5 Can WG/EOWR $ 68.83 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 -$               
6 Can WG/EOWR $ 84.85 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 -$               
1 Can MG/EOWR $ 7.69 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 -$               

20 Gal Toter* WG/EOWR $ 7.42 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 -$               
32 Gal Toter* WG/EOWR $ 14.75 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 -$               
64 Gal Toter* WG/EOWR $ 23.54 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 -$               
96 Gal Toter* WG/EOWR $ 39.53 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 -$               
Recycle Only $ 14.16

Yardwaste Only $ 15.50 $ 2.57
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling

EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:

Note 4: *Service Rate includes toter rental 20G- $0.47 32G- $1.52 64G- $1.89 96G- $1.92.

(Notes for this Item are continued on next page)

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2025 (C)

Issued by: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Division Accountant

Issue Date: Effective Date: August 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page)

June 7, 2024

Note 1:  Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.
Note 2:  Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.
Note 3:  In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of $0.30 (A) applies.

abooth215
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Tariff No. 4 43rd Revised Page No. 21A

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Rates in this item apply:

(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for
residential property.  This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes,
condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or

(2)  When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside
recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, 
condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed
to the property owner or manager.

Rates below apply in the following service area:  See appendix B

Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yardwaste Optional

Units or Type of Service Service Service Yardwaste

of Containers Service Rate Rate Rate Rental ( C)

20 Gal Can WG/EOWR $ 7.42 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 $0.00
1 Can WG/EOWR $ 13.24 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 $0.00
2 Can WG/EOWR $ 22.81 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 $0.00
3 Can WG/EOWR $ 37.61 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 $0.00
4 Can WG/EOWR $ 53.01 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 $0.00  
1 Can EOWG/EOWR $12.01 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 $0.00
2 Can EOWG/EOWR $16.24 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 $0.00
4 Can EOWG/EOWR $26.13 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 $0.00
1 Can MG/EOWR $ 7.69 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 $0.00

20 Gal Toter* WG/EOWR $ 7.42 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 $0.00
32 Gal Toter* WG/EOWR $ 14.75 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 $0.00
64 Gal Toter* WG/EOWR $ 23.54 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 $0.00
96 Gal Toter* WG/EOWR $ 39.53 $ 12.51 $ 13.98 $0.00
Recycle Only $ 14.16

Yardwaste Only $ 15.50 $ 2.57

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling

EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:

Note 4: *Service Rate includes toter rental 20G- $0.50(A) 32G- $1.52(A) 64G- $1.89(A) 96G- $1.88(A).

(Notes for this Item are continued on next page)

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2025 (C)

Issued by: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Division Accountant

Issue Date: Effective Date: August 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page)

June 7, 2024

Note 1:  Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.
Note 2:  Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.
Note 3:  In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of $0.30 (A) applies.
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Tariff No. 4 9th Revised Page No. 22

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Note 4: 

Note 5: 

Note 6: 

Note 7: 

Issued by: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date: July 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

April 30, 2024
(For Official Use Only)

For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances 
outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to 
reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: $  n/a  per cart or toter, per pickup.

Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will 
be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.

The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:

Type of receptacle
32-gallon can or unit
Mini-can
Micro-minican

Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued)

Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at $  n/a  per can/unit. Service 
will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer 
requires service to be provided on other  than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.

Rate per receptacle
$4.15(A)
$4.15(A)
$4.15(A)
$4.15(A)60-gallon toter

Bag $4.15(A)
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Tariff No. 4 2nd 23

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) (C )Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Curbside recycling provisions shown on this page apply only in the following service area:

(C ) Appendix A & Appendix B

Curbside collection every other week of collector furnished 96 gallon cart for comingled recycables with glass 

Customers may set out additional recycables in approved containers.

The charge for recycle service is mandatory.

Special rules related tor recycling program:

Pick-up will be refused if cart contains trash, yard debris, or other non acceptable conntaminants. 

Customers may obtain a current listing of acceptable recycables and non- acceptable items upon 
request.

Issued By: Diane Cramer

Issue Date: April 14, 2017 Effective Date: June 1, 2017

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Revised Page No. 

(For Official Use Only)

Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued)

RECEIVED APR 14, 2017 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-170268
SUB 05/19/17

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TG-170268

Agenda Date: May 31, 2017
Effective Date: June 1, 2017



Tariff No. 4 5th Revised Page No. 24

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Yardwaste provisions shown on this page apply only in the following service area: 

Description of Yardwaste Program 

See Appendix A

See Appendix B

Special rules related tor yardwaste program:

Issued by: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: April 30, 2024 Effective Date: July 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued)

Curbside Collection of yardwaste available every-other week January through December. Collector furnished 96 gallon cart 
is available at an extra charge.

Curbside Collection of yardwaste available every-other week January through December. Collector furnished 96 gallon cart 
is available at an extra charge.

Yardwaste may not be in plastic bags. Pick-up will be refused if container contains any trash or other contaminants. 
Customers may obtain a current listing of accetable yard debris upon request.
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Tariff No. 4 37th Revised Page No. 25

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Service Area: See Appendix A and Appendix B

32 Gallon 64 Gallon 96 Gallon 1 Yard 1.25 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard

Permanent Accts

First Pick-up $4.33 $7.07 $10.74 $21.27 $25.85 $30.89 $40.94 $59.37 $79.27 $117.80 $155.78
Each Add'l Pick-up $4.33 $7.07 $10.74 $21.27 $25.85 $30.89 $40.94 $59.37 $79.27 $117.80 $155.78
Special Pick-ups $6.41 $8.83 $11.95 $26.77 $31.33 $40.62 $46.32 $64.86 $84.75 $123.30 $161.28
Monthly Rent $1.26 $1.83 $1.83 $7.32 $9.84 $11.11 $12.24 $14.75 $15.92 $20.83 $24.49

Temporary Account

Initial Delivery $36.76 $36.76 $36.76 $36.76 $36.76 $40.18 $43.59 $53.82
Pickup Rate $34.32 $38.40 $42.45 $50.31 $66.47 $82.72 $114.14 $146.35
Rent Per Day $1.26 $1.26 $1.26 $1.26 $1.26 $1.26 $1.26 $1.26
Rent Per Month

Note 1:

Note 2:

Note 3:
Note 4:

Note 5:

32-gallon can or unit $4.33 2 Yd $40.94
64 gallon cart $7.07 3 Yd $59.37
96 gallon cart $10.74 4 YD $79.27
1 Yd $21.27 6 Yd $117.80
1.25 Yd $25.85 8 Yd $155.78
1.5 Yd $30.89

Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at
$ n/a  per can/unit.  Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the
area in which the customer resides.  Note:  If customer requires service to be provided on other
than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Gate charge $1.61

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2025 (C)

Issued by: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Division Accountant

Issue Date: Effective Date: August 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

fails to set receptacles out for collection.

Rate per receptacle
regular pickup is:

The charge included in this rate for recycling is $6.41 per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 26.

Item 105 -- Multi-family Service - Rates per Container

The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is $ n/a .  Description/rules related to 
yardwaste program are shown on page n/a.
Recycling <credit>/debit (if applicable) is: $0.10 (A) per yard.
Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a 

(For Official Use Only)

Rate per receptacle
Type of receptacle Per pickup

particular trip.  No credit will be given for partially filled cans.  No credits will be given if customer

Type of receptacle

The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a

June 7, 2024

Per pickup
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Tariff No. 4 29th Revised Page No. 25a

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Service Area:  As defined in Appendix A and Appendix B

Permanent Service 10 Yard 12 Yard 15 Yard 18 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard 45 Yard 50 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable) $47.50 $47.50 $49.90 $49.90 $52.36 $54.81 $54.81 $57.22 $57.22 $57.22 $63.34
First Pickup $201.19 $214.01 $233.23 $252.46 $265.27 $297.31 $329.35 $361.40 $393.44 $425.48 $457.52
Each Additional Pickup $201.19 $214.01 $233.23 $252.46 $265.27 $297.31 $329.35 $361.40 $393.44 $425.48 $457.52
Special Pickups

Temporary Service
Initial Delivery $85.27 $85.27 $85.27 $85.27 $85.27 $85.27 $85.27 $85.27 $149.36 $149.36 $149.36
Pickup Rate $212.34 $225.16 $244.38 $263.60 $276.42 $308.46 $340.50 $372.54 $404.58 $436.62 $468.66
Rent Per Calendar Day $4.86 $4.86 $4.86 $4.86 $4.86 $4.86 $4.86 $4.86 $4.86 $4.86 $4.86
Rent Per Month $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Note1:
Note 2:  

Note 3:
 

 

Note 4:

Note 5: 

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Gate charge $1.61

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2025 (C)

Issued by: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Division Accountant

Issue Date: Effective Date: August 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Recycling <credit>/debit (if applicable) is: $0.10 (A) per yard.

monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups.  Monthly rental
charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.
(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. 
If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

(For Official Use Only)

Size or Type of Container

Item 105 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - Multi-Family Customers

Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

The charge included in this rate for recycling is $6.41 per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 26.

June 7, 2024

Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.
Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup
to the disposal site.  Excess miles will be charged for at $1.71 per mile or fraction of a
mile.  Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.
Permanent Service:
(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government
requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.
(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the 
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Tariff No. 4 27th Revised Page No. 25b

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Service Area:  As defined in Appendix A and Appendix B

Permanent Service 10 Yard 12 Yard 15 Yard 18 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard 45 Yard 50 Yard
First Pickup $376.40 $421.25 $488.54 $555.82 $600.68 $712.82 $824.96 $937.11 $1049.25 $1161.39 $1273.53
Each Additional Pickup $376.40 $421.25 $488.54 $555.82 $600.68 $712.82 $824.96 $937.11 $1049.25 $1161.39 $1273.53

Temporary Service
Pickup Rate

Note1:
Note 2:  

Note 3:  
 

Note 4:

Note 5: 

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Gate charge $1.61

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2025 (C)

Issued by: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Division Accountant

Issue Date: Effective Date: August 1, 2024

Recycling <credit>/debit (if applicable) is: $0.10 (A) per yard.

June 7, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

Item 105 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - Multi-Family Customers

Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.
Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup
to the disposal site.  Excess miles will be charged for at $1.71 per mile or fraction of a

The charge included in this rate for recycling is $6.41 per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 26.

mile.  Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.
Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local 
government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
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Agenda Date:  10-29-03
Effective Date:  11-01-03
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Tariff No. 4 3rd 28

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD. G-12

Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Regular Route Service $

Special Pickup $

Size or Type: $

Size or Type: $

Size or Type: $

Size or Type: $

Special Trips:  Time rates in Item 160 apply.

Regular Route:  The following rates apply:

Bulky Materials

Loose material

(customer load)

Loose material

(company load)

Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date: July 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Rate per yard Rate per yard Per Pickup 8 feet

(For Official Use Only)

$11.88(A) $11.88(A) $11.88(A) $0.93(A)

April 30, 2024

1 to 4 cubic yards yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over

Revised Page No. 

Item 120 -- Drums (N)

Type of Service Rate Per Drum, Per Pickup

Item 130 -- Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters (N)

Customer-owned Receptacle Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup

Company-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup

Item 150 -- Loose and Bulky Material

Additional cubic Carry Charge
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket:  TG-031483

Agenda Date:  10-29-03
Effective Date:  11-01-03



Tariff No. 4 28th Revised Page No. 30

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Service Area:  As defined in Appendix A & B

NOTE:  The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.

Permanent Service 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable)
First Pickup $129.51 $187.39 $250.12 $371.51
Each Additional Pickup $129.51 $187.39 $250.12 $371.51
Special Pickups $129.51 $187.39 $250.12 $371.51

Temporary Service
Initial Delivery
Pickup Rate
Rent Per Calendar Day
Rent Per Month

Note 1:

Note 2:

Note 3:
Note 4:

Note 5:

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2025 (C)

Issued by: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Division Accountant

Issue Date: Effective Date: August 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)
June 7, 2024

Item 106 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY

Rates stated per container, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

The charge included in this rate for recycling is $6.41 per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on 
page 26.
The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is $ n/a .  Description/rules related to 
yardwaste program are shown on page n/a.
Recycling <credit>/debit (if applicable) is: $0.35 (A) per yard.
Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a 
particular trip.  No credit will be given for partially filled cans.  No credits will be given if customer
fails to set receptacles out for collection.
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Tariff No. 4 1st 30a

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) (C )Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Division Controller

Issue Date: April 14, 2017 Effective Date: June 1, 2017

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ____________

Revised Page No. 

Item 200 -- Containers and/or Drop Boxes -- General Rules

(For Official Use Only)

Availability. A company must maintain a supply of all sizes of containers and drop boxes for which rates are 
listed in this tariff.  If a customer requests a container or drop box of a size listed in the company's tariff, and the 
company is unable to provide the requested size within 7 days of the customer request, the customer must be 
notified in writing or by telephone.  

Alternate-sized containers and/or drop boxes. If the company cannot provide the requested-sized container 
or drop box (and that size is listed in the company's tariff), the company must provide alternate-sized containers 
or drop boxes, sufficient to meet the capacity originally requested by the customer, at the same rates as would 
have applied for the requested container or drop box.

Disposal fees due on alternate-sized drop boxes.  If the company provides alternate-sized drop boxes, the 
customer is responsible for all lawfully applicable disposal fees resulting from the use of the alternate drop 
boxes.

Rates on partially-filled containers and/or drop boxes. Full pickup and rental rates apply regardless of the 
amount of waste material in the container or drop box at pickup time.

Rates for compacted materials. Rates for compacted material apply only when the material has been 
compacted before its pickup by the company.  

Rates for loose material. Loose material dumped into the company's packer truck is subject to the rates for 
non-compacted material even though the material may be compacted later in the packer truck. 

Permanent and temporary service.  The following rules apply:
(a) If a customer requests a container or drop box for less than 90 days, the customer will be billed at 

temporary service rates.  
(b) If a temporary service customer notifies the company that it has decided to retain the container or drop 

box for more than 90 days, permanent service rates will be assessed from the 91st day until the end of the 
period the customer retains the container or drop box.

(c) If a customer requests a container or drop box for more than 90 days, the customer will be billed under 
permanent rates.  If that customer cancels service before the end of the 90-day period, the company may not 
rebill the customer at temporary service rates.  The intent of the customer at the time service was requested 
applies.

RECEIVED APR 14, 2017 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-170268
SUB 05/19/17

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TG-170268

Agenda Date: May 31, 2017
Effective Date: June 1, 2017



Tariff No. 4 3rd 31

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD. G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Charges for containers.  The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside

the control of the driver, the driver is required to move a container more than five feet, but less than 25 feet,
in order to reach the truck.  The charge for this roll-out service is:

$2.27(A) per container, per pickup

Charges for automated carts or toters. The company will assess roll-out charges where, 
due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart
or toter more than 25 feet in order to reach the truck.  The charge for this roll-out service is:

$ 2.27(A) per cart or toter, per pickup.

Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date: July 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Revised Page No. 

Item 205 -- Roll-Out Charges -- Containers, Automated Carts, and Toters

(For Official Use Only)
April 30, 2024
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Tariff No. 4 1 32

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD.  G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Maltby Division

The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon
reasonable inspection:

(1) Appears to be overloaded.
(2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded;
(3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or
(4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.

For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:

20 Gallon
32 Gallon
64 Gallon Cart
96 Gallon Cart

Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported.  If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the
limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company
transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:

20 Gallon $3.41(A) Per Cart $          Per
32 Gallon $3.41(A) Per Cart $          Per
64 Gallon Cart $   N/A    Per $          Per
96 Gallon Cart $   N/A    Per $          Per

$          Per $          Per
$          Per $          Per

Issued By: Joseph Garza, Sr. Market Analyst

Issue Date: January 15, 2009 Effective Date: March 1, 2009

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: __________________

65
150
200

Container, Drop Box,  Container, Drop Box,  
Toter, or Cart Charge Toter, or Cart Charge

Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box, Allowance per

Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds)

Type/Size of  Type/Size of  

40

Revised Page No. 

(For Official Use Only)

Item 207 -- Excess Weight -- Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport

Type/Size of
Container, Drop Box,

Toter, or Cart

Maximum Weight
Allowance per

Receptacle (in pounds)

Type/Size of

RECEIVED JAN. 15, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-090107
SUB 1/22/09

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket No.: TG-090107

Agenda Date: February 26, 2009
Effective Date: March 1, 2009



Tariff No. 4 1st 33

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD. G-12

Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Upon customer request, the company will provide washing and sanitizing service at the following rates:

Type of Service Provided Per Yard

Minimum 

Charge

Washing $1.73(A) $27.52(A)

Steam Cleaning $1.73(A) $27.52(A)

Sanitizing $1.73(A) $27.52(A)

Note 1: Service to be provided as required by local or state health or solid waste rules,

customer request, or at the discretion of the carrier if in the carrier's judgement

the container or drop box is in such a condition as to violate said laws.

Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: April 30, 2024 Effective Date: July 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Revised Page No. 

Item 210 -- Washing and Sanitizing Containers and/or Drop Boxes

(For Official Use Only)
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Tariff No. 4 2nd 34

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD. G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) (C )Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.

Snohomish County Sites Garbage $105.00 per ton

State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc.  Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires,
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site.  Attach additional 
sheets as necessary.

Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Division Controller

Issue Date: April 14, 2017 Effective Date: June 1, 2017

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

Revised Page No. 

Item 230 -- Disposal Fees

Disposal site (name or location) Type of Material Fee for Disposal

RECEIVED APR 14, 2017 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-170268
SUB 05/19/17

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TG-170268

Agenda Date: May 31, 2017
Effective Date: June 1, 2017



Tariff No. 4 11th Revised Page No.35

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12

Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Service Area:  As defined in Appendix A & B

Permanent Service 32 Gal 64 Gal 96 Gal 1 Yard 1.25 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard

Monthly Rent (if applicable) $1.26(A) $1.83(A) $1.83(A) $7.32(A) $9.84(A) $11.11(A) $12.24(A) $14.75(A) $15.92(A) $20.83(A) $24.49(A)

First Pickup $3.30(A) $5.03(A) $7.67(A) $14.87(A) $17.84(A) $21.29(A) $28.16(A) $40.18(A) $53.68(A) $79.42(A) $104.59(A)

Each Additional Pickup $3.30(A) $5.03(A) $7.67(A) $14.87(A) $17.84(A) $21.29(A) $28.16(A) $40.18(A) $53.68(A) $79.42(A) $104.59(A)

Special Pickups $5.39(A) $6.77(A) $8.87(A) $20.37(A) $23.35(A) $31.03(A) $33.54(A) $45.66(A) $59.16(A) $84.92(A) $110.10(A)

Temporary Service

Initial Delivery $32.05(A) $32.05(A) $32.05(A) $32.05(A) $32.05(A) $35.03(A) $38.00(A) $46.92(A)

Pickup Rate $27.93(A) $30.40(A) $33.26(A) $37.51(A) $47.29(A) $56.70(A) $75.76(A) $95.17(A)

Rent Per Calendar Day $1.26(A) $1.26(A) $1.26(A) $1.26(A) $1.26(A) $1.26(A) $1.26(A) $1.26(A)

Rent Per Month

Note1: Permanent Service:  Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a 

particular trip.  No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Note 2: Permanent Service:  If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must

be the same.  If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of $17.42 (A) per yard (assessed on a 

pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container

lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers.

32-gallon can or unit 2 Yd

64 gallon cart 3 Yd

96 gallon cart 4 YD

1 Yd 6 Yd

1.25 Yd 8 Yd

1.5 Yd

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Issued by: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date: July 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

April 30, 2024

Per pickup Type of receptacle Per pickup

$3.30(A)

$53.68(A)

$104.59(A)

$5.03(A)

$14.87(A)

Rate per receptacle Rate per receptacle

(For Official Use Only)

Item 240 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle

Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)

Rates stated per container, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

Type of receptacle

$17.84(A)

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.

$21.29(A)

$28.16(A)

$40.18(A)

$79.42(A)

$7.67(A)

cwagner215
Tariff Received

cwagner215
Tariff Received

adunkin215
Transportation Approved Stamp



Tariff No. 4 11th Revised Page No. 36

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & Appendix B

Permanent Service 32 gal can  64 gal. Toter 96 gal. Toter ____ Yard ____ Yard ____ Yard ____ Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup $3.30(A) $5.03(A) $7.67(A) $ $ $ $
Special Pickups $5.39(A) $6.77(A) $8.87(A) $ $ $ $

Temporary Service
Pickup Rate $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Note1: Permanent Service:  Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a 
particular trip.  No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Issued by: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date: July 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

Item 245 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)

Rates stated per container, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

Includes Commercial Can Service

April 30, 2024

cwagner215
Tariff Received

cwagner215
Tariff Received

adunkin215
Transportation Approved Stamp



Tariff No. 4 11th Revised Page No. 36

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & Appendix B

Permanent Service 32 gal can  64 gal. Toter 96 gal. Toter ____ Yard ____ Yard ____ Yard ____ Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup $3.30(A) $5.03(A) $7.67(A) $ $ $ $
Special Pickups $5.39(A) $6.77(A) $8.87(A) $ $ $ $

Temporary Service
Pickup Rate $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Note1: Permanent Service:  Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a 
particular trip.  No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Issued by: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date: July 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

Item 245 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)

Rates stated per container, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

Includes Commercial Can Service

April 30, 2024

cwagner215
Tariff Received

cwagner215
Tariff Received

adunkin215
Transportation Approved Stamp



Tariff No. 4 10th Revised Page No. 37

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12

Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & Appendix B

Note:  The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 0 to 3.5.

Permanent Service 32 gal can ___ gal. Toter 2 Yard  3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard

Each Scheduled Pickup $ $98.42(A) $140.77(A) $187.92(A) $278.23(A) $

Special Pickups $ $98.42(A) $140.77(A) $187.92(A) $278.23(A) $

Temporary Service

Pickup Rate $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Note1: Permanent Service:  Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.

Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a 

particular trip.  No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Issued by: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date: July 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

Item 255 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle

Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)

Rates stated per container, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

April 30, 2024

cwagner215
Tariff Received

cwagner215
Tariff Received

adunkin215
Transportation Approved Stamp



Tariff No. 4 10th Revised Page No. 38

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Service Area: AS defined in Appendix A & Appendix B
Note:  The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 5.

Permanent Service 32 gal can ___ gal. Toter 2 Yard  3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard ____ Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup $ $ $134.14(A) $191.93(A) $256.25(A) $379.29(A) $
Special Pickups $ $ $134.14(A) $191.93(A) $256.25(A) $379.29(A) $

Temporary Service
Pickup Rate $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Note1: Permanent Service:  Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a 
particular trip.  No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Issued by: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date: July 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

Item 255 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)

Rates stated per container, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

April 30, 2024

cwagner215
Tariff Received

cwagner215
Tariff Received

adunkin215
Transportation Approved Stamp



Tariff No. 4 11th Revised Page No. 39

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12

Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Service Area:  As defined in Appendix A, Appendix B and Appendix C

Permanent Service 10 Yard 12 Yard 15 Yard 18 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard 45 Yard 50 Yard

Monthly Rent (if applicable) $47.50(A) $47.50(A) $49.90(A) $49.90(A) $52.36(A) $54.81(A) $54.81(A) $57.22(A) $57.22(A) $57.22(A) $63.34(A)

First Pickup $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A)

Each Additional Pickup $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A) $137.11(A)

Special Pickups

Temporary Service

Initial Delivery $85.27(A) $85.27(A) $85.27(A) $85.27(A) $85.27(A) $85.27(A) $85.27(A) $85.27(A) $149.36(A) $149.36(A) $149.36(A)

Pickup Rate $148.26(A) $148.26(A) $148.26(A) $148.26(A) $148.26(A) $148.26(A) $148.26(A) $148.26(A) $148.26(A) $148.26(A) $148.26(A)

Rent Per Calendar Day $4.86(A) $4.86(A) $4.86(A) $4.86(A) $4.86(A) $4.86(A) $4.86(A) $4.86(A) $4.86(A) $4.86(A) $4.86(A)

Rent Per Month $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Note1:

Note 2:  

Note 3:

Note 4:

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Gate charge $1.61 (A)

Issued by: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date: July 1, 2024

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Item 260 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return

Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)

Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.

Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup

April 30, 2024

(For Official Use Only)

Rates in this item are subject to a Dry Run Fee of $68.56 (N) per instance when the container/box

is unavailable, or unservicable for collection, for reasons under the control of the customer.

Size or Type of Container

to the disposal site.  Excess miles will be charged for at $1.71 (A) per mile or fraction of a

mile.  Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.

Permanent Service:

If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government

requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.

(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the 

monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups.  Monthly rental

charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.

(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. 

cwagner215
Tariff Received

cwagner215
Tariff Received

adunkin215
Transportation Approved Stamp



Tariff No. 4 11th Revised Page No. 40

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12

Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

Service Area:  As defined in Appendix A, Appendix B and Appendix C

Permanent Service 10 Yard 12 Yard 15 Yard 18 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard 45 Yard 50 Yard

First Pickup $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A)

Each Additional Pickup $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A) $152.11(A)

Temporary Service

Pickup Rate

Note1:

Note 2:  

Note 3:  

Note 4:

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Gate charge $1.61 (A)

Issued by: Maria Easley, Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date: July 1, 2024

to the disposal site.  Excess miles will be charged for at $1.71 (A) per mile or fraction of a

mile.  Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.

Item 275 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return

Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)

Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.

Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup

Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local 

government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.

Rates in this item are subject to a Dry Run Fee of $68.56 (N) per instance when the container/box

is unavailable, or unservicable for collection, for reasons under the control of the customer.

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

April 30, 2024

cwagner215
Tariff Received
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Tariff Received
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Docket:  TG-031483

Agenda Date:  10-29-03
Effective Date:  11-01-03
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Agenda Date:  10-29-03
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket:  TG-031483

Agenda Date:  10-29-03
Effective Date:  11-01-03



 

SPECIAL FUEL SURCHARGE SUPPLEMENT NO.  3  

 

Applies on Carrier’s Tariff No. 4 

 

The Commission approves a temporary 3.74% fuel surcharge in all rates and 

charges as a result of increased fuel costs incurred by the company during the 

months of July, August, and September 2022, to be collected from customers as 

a separate line item on the billing, as follows: 

 

Customers who are billed monthly for services in arrears: 

The fuel surcharge applies to all services provided in the month of November 

and December 2022, and January  2023.    

 

Customers who are billed quarterly for services – current month and two 

months in advance: 

Customers Billed at  

Month’s end in: 

Fuel Surcharge applies to all services provided in 

the months of: 

November 2022 November 2022, December 2022 and January 2023 

December 2022 December 2022, January 2023 and February 2023 

January 2023 January 2023, February 2023 and March 2023 

 

Issued By:  Rabanco Ltd, dba Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services 

    G-12 

 

Mailing Address: 

1600 127th Ave NE 

Bellevue, WA  98005 

Telephone:  425-646-2423 

FAX:  

E-mail:  rwaldren@republicservices.com 

 

Issue Date:  October 17, 2022                         Effective Date:  December 15, 2022 

 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

 

Effective Date: ___________________    Expiration Date:____________________ 

 

Docket TG-______________________      By________________________________ 
 

RECEIVED OCT 17, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220764
SUB 10/19/22

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Granting Tariff Revisions per LSN Order in Docket TG-220764

Docket No: TG-220764
Agenda Date: 10-27-2022

Effective Date: 11-01-2022 (LSN)




